B/O FORM PTO 169	DE (Pay 6/02)	11-23-1	998 =		II.S. Danasta	
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
			!! !!!!!! !!!!! !!!!! 			0
		1009054	137			4.0
To the Honoral	ole Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks. Please	record the attached	original docum	ents or copies	thei
1. Name of Conv	. •	MRD	2. Name and Address	of Receiving Pa	rty(ies):	18
	Shun-Tian SHUEN	MRD 11-10-92	Name:	JANCHY (	CO., LTD.	60
		1				25
			Internal Address:			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.			Street Address: No. 295, Wu Hu Street, San			
3. Nature of Con		oo attaania.		Chung Cit	У	
□Assignment □ Merger			City, State, Zip:	Taipei County, TAIWAN, R.O.C.		
	, ,	e of Name				
□ Ot	her:					
Execution Date: 10/27/98			☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent Ap	plication Number(s):		4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
	199/188, 255					
l .	execution date of the application is:	10/27/98				
		☐ Additional Num				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1		
Name:	Eugene Mar		7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas		☑ Enclosed			
	625 Slaters Lane Alexandria, VA 22314		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	THOMAINING, TT 22011		8. Deposit Account Nu		02-0200	SIT ACCOUNT
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE T		OT FOI THIS FACE	II FATING BY DEFO	ACCOUNT
9. Statement and	d Signature:					
To th	he best of my knowledge and		ing is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy	y is
•	<b>e copy of the original docume</b> . Benjamin E. Urcia	m. 12 .	511	ma	November	10, 1998
Name of Person Signing			Signature	100-01	Da	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

11/18/1990 AMELLHAN 00000056 09180255 02 FC:561 40.00 00

> PATENT REEL: 9592 FRAME: 0129

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIG	NIVICIN I					
WHEREAS, I (we), Shun-Tian Shuer	1					
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter re	forred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful					
improvements in Gripping Davice with a Rapb	ceable Head Portion for USE on Gear					
Shift Leven (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applications of the state of	lication for United States Letters Patent was					
☑ executed on even date herewith						
cxecuted on:						
☐ filed on: Serial No.:						
<ul> <li>established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America</li> </ul>	filed:					
WHEREAS, JANCHY ENTERPRISE CO.	, LTD.					
whose post office address is 295, Wu Hua St. San Chung Ciey Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.						
hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquirin United States;	g the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the					
by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said A	n, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any id application.					
further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furth communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request document ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assube required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, mencompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representative ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the C	the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without or consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and an and information concerning the INVENTION that are within trances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may taintenance and defense of any patent application or patent sobligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S res.  commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all the of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for					
Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof	of Assignee's legal representatives and successors, to the fulled, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by					
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacdocument needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and	on & Thomas to insert or complete any information in this defendemark. Office.					
Assignor Name Shun-Tian Shuly	Address 195, Wu Huast, San Chung City					
Where signed Taipei Taiwan R.O.C.	Taipei Taiwan R.O.C.					
Dave October 27, 1998	Signature I SHUN-TIAN SHUEN					
SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)					
Before me personally appeared said this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this	and acknowleged, 19					
	Notary Public					
	My Commission Expires:					

UTUSANOT.Ast (092292)

☐ Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 9592 FRAME: 0130